CH \$740.00 319258

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM417168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as agent		02/21/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIRECTTOU, LLC	
Street Address:	1401 Northwest 136th Avenue	
City:	Sunrise	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33323	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3192582	"THE MOVIE COLLECTOR'S WEBSITE"
Registration Number:	2740596	ADULTMOVIESUNLIMITED.COM
Registration Number:	3776506	THE MOVIE COLLECTOR'S BLOG
Registration Number:	2615288	MOVIESUNLIMITED.COM
Registration Number:	2303874	MOVIES FOR MOVIE LOVERS
Registration Number:	2292647	HEARTLAND MUSIC
Registration Number:	2209897	MOVIES FOR MOVIE LOVERS
Registration Number:	1257954	MOVIES UNLIMITED
Registration Number:	1257955	MOVIES UNLIMITED
Registration Number:	1257984	MOVIES UNLIMITED MOVIES UNLIMITED CAST O
Registration Number:	1248713	MOVIES UNLIMITED CAST OF 1,000'S POPCORN
Registration Number:	1245647	MOVIES UNLIMITED
Registration Number:	1245646	MOVIES UNLIMITED
Registration Number:	4240701	BIG BOOK OF MUSIC
Registration Number:	3907682	CC MUSIC
Registration Number:	2275744	CC VIDEO
Registration Number:	1860145	COLLECTORS' CHOICE
Registration Number:	1858053	COLLECTORS' CHOICE MUSIC
Registration Number:	3409924	DEEPDISCOUNT
		TRADEMARK

900396024 REEL: 005993 FRAME: 0724

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3409913	DEEPDISCOUNT.COM
Registration Number:	3215314	DEEPDISCOUNTCD.COM
Registration Number:	3215313	DEEPDISCOUNTDVD.COM
Registration Number:	2453998	DVDPLANET
Registration Number:	1762498	HEARTLAND MUSIC
Registration Number:	3410029	NOBLE ROT
Registration Number:	3946299	TARTARE
Registration Number:	4016959	TARTARE
Registration Number:	2376791	THE BIG BOOK OF MOVIES
Registration Number:	3961193	HEARTLAND MUSIC AMERICA'S #1 MUSIC CATAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2136305788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-891-5935

Email: hpanneck@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Helen Panneck

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1500 **Address Line 4:** Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B0660-0111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Panneck
SIGNATURE:	/Helen Panneck/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=WF_Alliance - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Executed#page1.tif source=WF_Alliance - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Executed#page2.tif source=WF_Alliance - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Executed#page3.tif source=WF_Alliance - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Executed#page4.tif source=WF_Alliance - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Executed#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of February 21, 2017, is executed by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as agent for each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of ALLIANCE ENTERTAINMENT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Alliance") and DIRECTTOU, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Directtou" and together with Alliance, each individually as a "Grantor", and individually and collectively, jointly and severally, as the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

RECITALS

A. WHEREAS, each Grantor has, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated September 4, 2013, recorded on September 12, 2013 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") at Reel 5110, Frame 0480, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 4, 2013, as recorded on November 11, 2013 in the USPTO at Reel 5151, Frame 0476, as further amended by that certain Second Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 9, 2014, as recorded on January 2, 2015 in the USPTO at Reel 5433, Frame 0479, and as further amended by that certain Third Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 8, 2016, as recorded on July 13, 2016 in the USPTO at Reel 5833, Frame 0473 (as the same may be amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise in effect prior to the date hereof, the "Trademark Security Agreement") granted to Agent (for the benefit of itself and each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers) a Security Interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation those trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Released Collateral"); and

B. WHEREAS, Agent, on behalf of itself and each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, wishes to terminate and release, without representation or warranty, its Security Interest in and to the Released Collateral as provided in this release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of itself and each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, hereby terminates and releases, without representation or warranty, its Security Interest in and to the Released Collateral and terminates the Trademark Security Agreement. Agent acknowledges that this Release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the USPTO or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of the Grantors. The Agent authorizes the Grantors to record this Release with the USPTO and other applicable registry at the sole expense of the Grantors and agrees to provide the Grantors with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest in the Released Collateral.

[Signature page follows.]

DB1/90651556.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

AGENT:

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, 8

Delaware limited liability company

ву: ____

Name: Title: UX Illege Pavid Klagas duly authorized styrics

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Exhibit A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Mark	Application/ Registration No.
Alliance Entertainment, LLC) Circu	3434119
Alliance Entertainment, LLC	THEY'LL NEVER KNOW THEY'RE LEARNING	3885036
DirectTou, LLC	"THE MOVIE COLLECTOR'S WEBSITE"	3192582
Directtou, LLC	ADULTMOVIESUNLIMITED.COM	2740596
Directtou, LLC	THE MOVIE COLLECTOR'S BLOG	3776506
Directtou, LLC	MOVIESUNLIMITED.COM	2615288
Directtou, LLC	MOVIES FOR MOVIE LOVERS	2303874
Directtou, LLC	HEARTLAND MUSIC	2292647
Directtou, LLC	MOVIES FOR MOVIE LOVERS	2209897
Directtou, LLC	MOVIES UNLIMITED	1257954
Directtou, LLC	MOVIES UNLIMITED	1257955
Directtou, LLC	MOVIES UNLIMITED MOVIES UNLIMITED CAST OF 1,000'S POPCORN	1257984
Directtou, LLC	MOVIES UNLIMITED CAST OF 1,000'S POPCORN	1248713
Directtou, LLC	MOVIES UNLIMITED	1245647
Directtou, LLC	MOVIES UNLIMITED	1245646

DIRECTTOU, LLC	BIG BOOK OF MUSIC	4,240,701
DIRECTTOU, LLC	CC MUSIC	3,907,682
DIRECTTOU, LLC	CC VIDEO	2,275,744
DIRECTTOU, LLC	COLLECTORS' CHOICE	1,860,145
DIRECTTOU, LLC	COLLECTORS' CHOICE MUSIC	1,858,053
DIRECTTOU, LLC	DEEPDISCOUNT	3,409,924
DIRECTTOU, LLC	DEEPDISCOUNT.COM	3,409,913
DIRECTTOU, LLC	DEEPDISCOUNTCD.COM	3,215,314
DIRECTTOU, LLC	DEEPDISCOUNTDVD.COM	3,215,313
DIRECTTOU, LLC	DVDPLANET	2,453,998
DIRECTTOU, LLC	HEARTLAND MUSIC (& Design)	1,762,498
DIRECTTOU, LLC	NOBLE ROT	3,410,029
DIRECTTOU, LLC	TARTARE	3,946,299
DIRECTTOU, LLC	TARTARE (& Design)	4,016,959
DIRECTTOU, LLC	THE BIG BOOK OF MOVIES	2,376,791
DIRECTTOU, LLC	HEARTLAND MUSIC AMERICA'S #1 MUSIC CATALOG	3,961,193
DIRECTTOU, LLC	HEARTLAND MUSIC	2,292,647
Alliance Entertainment Corporation	ASTRO*TALK	1871150
Alliance Entertainment Corporation	CHILD*STAR	1868115
Alliance Entertainment Corporation	KNOW THRU ASTROLOGY	3276539
Alliance Entertainment, LLC	WEB AMI INTERACTIVE ALLIANCE MUSIC INDEX	Serial No. 85/806,848

Alliance Entertainment	WINSTAR	2016027
Corporation		

RECORDED: 02/23/2017